## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 206555-2016-AE-DEN-DANAK Initial certification date: 05 November 1999

Valid: 22 January 2019 - 03 November 2021

This is to certify that the management system of

## Danfoss Power Solutions (US) company (SVS) & (ICS)

1407 Pelzer Highway, Easley, SC, 29642, USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard: **ISO 14001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Design, manufacture, assembly, sales and marketing of hydraulic cartridge valves, manifolds and integrated systems.

Design, manufacture, sales and marketing of hydraulic components.

Place and date: Hellerup, 22 January 2019



For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., DK-2900, Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark. TEL:+45 39 45 48 00. http://www.dnvgl.com/assurance Certificate No: 206555-2016-AE-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 22 January 2019

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Danfoss Power Solutions (US) company (SVS)

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Danfoss Power Solutions (US) company (ICS)	1407 Pelzer Highway, Easley, SC, 29642, USA	Design, manufacture, assembly, sales and marketing of hydraulic cartridge valves, manifolds and integrated systems.
Danfoss Power Solutions (US) company (SVS)	1407 Pelzer Highway, Easley, SC, 29642, USA	Design, manufacture, sales and marketing of hydraulic components.



DNV.GL